Elections Division Phone: (970) 244-1662 Email: voter.info@mesacounty.us

Website: vote.mesacounty.us

Mesa County Central Services 200 S Spruce Street Grand Junction, CO 81501 Mailing Address: PO Box 20000 Grand Junction, CO 81502

"I Voted" Sticker Contest **Submission Release Form**

Thank you for submitting your artwork for the Mesa County Elections office "I Voted" sticker contest. All entries must include this signed release form to be considered. If the entrant is under 18 years of age, a parent or guardian must sign the form.

Entrants agree that:

Entrant Information

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, I consent to the display and/or use of my original artwork submission or images thereof by Mesa County Elections. This consent applies to all forms known now or in the future, in all media and all manners, including, but not limited to: advertising, art, social media, editorial content, and exhibition.

I hereby release Mesa County, its affiliates and respective directors, officers, agents, employees, and quests from any and all claims of any kind on account of any such use. I understand that if my artwork is selected as the contest winner it will be printed and used in future elections and promoted on social media, county websites, as well as other potential mediums including local journalism platforms, and that the artwork will be returned to me at the end of that period in its then current condition.

Name:		
Address:		
Telephone:		
Email:		
School (if applicable):		
Current Grade Level:		
Entrant Signature:		
Date Signed:		
☐ Check here if entrant is under 18 years of age		
Parent/Guardian Name (if student under 18)	Parent/Guardian Signature	
Relationship to Entrant	Signature Date	